
 Clasificación : VIII TROFEO CICLO MASTER C C FIGAREDO                             

 Fecha : 04/05/13
 Distancia      :  110    Kms - Promed     :  40.85  Kms/h.

 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                Tiempos      Diferencia
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1      92 MATE,RUBEN           MA-30  BASKONIA SPORT             02:41:33          
   2     206 GARCIA,RAMON         MA-40  ADMON2 LOTERIAS ASTORGA T  02:41:33          mt.
   3     202 TORIBIO,JUAN MANUEL  MA-40  CERVEZA CALEYA             02:41:33          mt.
   4      91 FERNANDEZ,SERGIO     MA-30  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    02:41:33          mt.
   5      99 PEREZ,RAFAEL         MA-30  CICLOS MAESTRE             02:41:33          mt.
   6      85 NUÑEZ,MIKEL          MA-30  CLUB CICLISTA ENKARBTT     02:41:33          mt.
   7     104 SANCHEZ,ALBERTO      MA-30  MAS MADERA VALLADOLID      02:41:33          mt.
   8       8 GARCIA,ADRIAN        SENIO  VIGO MASTER  C.            02:41:57       24 seg.
   9       1 CASTILLA,JOSE ANTONI SENIO  CERVEZA CALEYA             02:41:57       24 seg.
  10      86 MENDEZ,JOSE IGNACIO  MA-30  CLUB DE VELA CASTROPOL     02:41:57       24 seg.
  11     111 VAZQUEZ,EFREN        MA-30  SANTI PEREZ-MIRADOR DEL N  02:41:57       24 seg.
  12      94 FERNANDEZ,DIEGO      MA-30  LUGONES C.C.               02:41:57       24 seg.
  13      63 CAVERO,JOSE ANTONIO  MA-30  ADMON2 LOTERIAS ASTORGA T  02:41:57       24 seg.
  14     203 GONZALEZ,RUBEN       MA-40  CERVEZA CALEYA             02:41:57       24 seg.
  15      38 GUTIERREZ,Juan Manue MA-30  DAF CICLING TEAM           02:41:57       24 seg.
  16     204 ALVAREZ,ROBERTO      MA-40  LEON  C.D.C.               02:41:57       24 seg.
  17      31 TRECEÑO,IVAN         MA-30  GOERNA GRUPO DEPORTIVO     02:41:57       24 seg.
  18     215 VIGIL,JUAN ALBERTO   MA-40  LUGONES C.C.               02:41:57       24 seg.
  19      90 CORRAL,FERNANDO      MA-30  DESAM.ES                   02:41:57       24 seg.
  20       2 CARNEADO,ABRAHAM     SENIO  VILLAVICIOSA C.C.          02:41:57       24 seg.
  21      80 MARTINEZ,BORJA       MA-30  GRIMPEUR  CLUB CICLISTA    02:41:57       24 seg.
  22      37 BOLADO,DIEGO         MA-30  HERMINIO DIAZ ZABALA C.C.  02:41:57       24 seg.
  23      79 DEL CANTO,IKER       MA-30  GRIMPEUR  CLUB CICLISTA    02:41:57       24 seg.
  24      36 MENENDEZ,BERNARDO    MA-30  MATEOSAN-CITROEN C.C.      02:41:57       24 seg.
  25      52 RODRIGUEZ,VALENTIN   MA-30  VALLES MINEROS C.C.        02:43:00     1:27 min.
  26      77 BURGO,DAVID          MA-30  CHANTADINO  C.C.           02:43:00     1:27 min.
  27     210 MACHIN,HUGO          MA-40  GRIMPEUR  CLUB CICLISTA    02:43:00     1:27 min.
  28      93 MOMEÑE,IBON          MA-30  BASKONIA SPORT             02:43:00     1:27 min.
  29      68 DIEZ,JUAN JOSE       MA-30  LEON  C.D.C.               02:43:00     1:27 min.
  30      74 GARCIA,DAVID         MA-30  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      02:43:00     1:27 min.
  31      42 RODRIGUEZ,ALEJANDRO  MA-30  NALONTEAM  CLUB CICLISTA   02:43:00     1:27 min.
  32     301 GARCIA,FERNANDO      MA-50  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  02:43:00     1:27 min.
  33     201 CUENCA,CARLOS        MA-40  CERVEZA CALEYA             02:43:08     1:35 min.
  34     209 SEDANO,FRANCISCO     MA-40  LA VIRGEN DEL CAMINO  CDC  02:43:08     1:35 min.
  35      47 GONZALEZ,JOSE MANUEL MA-30  CERVEZA CALEYA             02:43:08     1:35 min.
  36     100 HURTADO,JOSE         MA-30  MALLATALUD BIKE  CLUB DEP  02:43:08     1:35 min.
  37       5 FEITO,DANIEL         SENIO  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  02:43:08     1:35 min.
  38      83 ALVAREZ,ALBERTO      MA-30  C.D.OVIEDO-CICLOS FRAN     02:43:08     1:35 min.
  39      75 BARDON,ENRIQUE       MA-30  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      02:43:08     1:35 min.
  40     103 RUIZ,DANIEL          MA-30  MAS MADERA VALLADOLID      02:43:08     1:35 min.
  41      70 PRIETO,DAVID         MA-30  BICIEXTREM                 02:43:08     1:35 min.
  42     305 VAZQUEZ,JOSE MIGUEL  MA-50  BICIEXTREM                 02:43:08     1:35 min.
  43       7 LOPEZ,DAVID          SENIO  VALLES MINEROS C.C.        02:43:08     1:35 min.
  44     113 PRAVIA,PABLO         MA-30  BICIEXTREM                 02:43:08     1:35 min.
  45     218 GANCEDO,JOSE MANUEL  MA-40  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  02:43:08     1:35 min.
  46      34 CLAVERO,MARIO        MA-30  MATEOSAN-CITROEN C.C.      02:43:08     1:35 min.
  47      43 SANCHEZ,CARLOS FRCO. MA-30  NALONTEAM  CLUB CICLISTA   02:43:30     1:57 min.
  48      44 RODRIGUEZ,DAVID      MA-30  CERVEZA CALEYA             02:43:30     1:57 min.
  49      48 LOPEZ,ALEJANDRO      MA-30  NALONTEAM  CLUB CICLISTA   02:43:30     1:57 min.
  50      84 REDONDO,SERGIO       MA-30  C.D.OVIEDO-CICLOS FRAN     02:43:30     1:57 min.
  51     216 VEGA,MANFREDO JOS    MA-40  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  02:43:30     1:57 min.
  52      73 BLANCO,Jose Carlos   MA-30  BTT VALLE DE VILLAESCUSA   02:43:30     1:57 min.
  53      98 FERNANDEZ,JULIO CESA MA-30  LUGONES C.C.               02:43:30     1:57 min.
  54     302 MADERA,CELESTINO     MA-50  NALONTEAM  CLUB CICLISTA   02:43:30     1:57 min.
  55      46 RODRIGUEZ,IVAN       MA-30  CERVEZA CALEYA             02:43:30     1:57 min.
  56     112 CIDON,JONATHAN       MA-30  TALUAN-ALVEMACO            02:43:30     1:57 min.
  57     219 SEOANE,ALBERTO       MA-40  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  02:43:30     1:57 min.
  58      65 PEREZ,ENRIQUE        MA-30  ADMON2 LOTERIAS ASTORGA T  02:43:30     1:57 min.
  59     101 DEL POZO,JESUS ANGEL MA-30  MAS MADERA VALLADOLID      02:44:25     2:52 min.
  60      45 NISTAL,HUGO          MA-30  CERVEZA CALEYA             02:44:37     3:04 min.
  61     110 SUAREZ,David         MA-30  NORT BIKE                  02:45:46     4:13 min.
  62      96 GOMEZ,Marcos         MA-30  LUGONES C.C.               02:45:46     4:13 min.
  63      35 DIAZ,ELIAS           MA-30  MATEOSAN-CITROEN C.C.      02:45:46     4:13 min.
  64      81 SUAREZ,ILDEFONSO     MA-30  C.D.OVIEDO-CICLOS FRAN     02:45:51     4:18 min.
  65      78 RUIZ,PEDRO           MA-30  GRIMPEUR  CLUB CICLISTA    02:45:51     4:18 min.
  66      51 HURTADO,JULIO FRANCI MA-30  VALLES MINEROS C.C.        02:45:51     4:18 min.
  67      41 MENEDEZ,Elmo         MA-30  NALON TEAM                 02:45:51     4:18 min.
  68      32 BERDAYES,JOSE ANTONI MA-30  MATEOSAN-CITROEN C.C.      02:45:51     4:18 min.



  69      64 MARTINEZ,ANTONIO     MA-30  ADMON2 LOTERIAS ASTORGA T  02:46:55     5:22 min.
  70      95 LOPEZ,ALEJANDRO      MA-30  LUGONES C.C.               02:46:55     5:22 min.
  71      60 FUERTES,IVAN         MA-30  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  02:46:55     5:22 min.
  72      39 BETETA,ISIDORO       MA-30  NAVA 2000                  02:46:55     5:22 min.
  73      62 GARCIA,CARLOS        MA-30  ADMON2 LOTERIAS ASTORGA T  02:47:58     6:25 min.
  74      76 BERNARDEZ,LUIS ALBER MA-30  CHANTADINO  C.C.           02:47:59     6:26 min.
  75     114 GONZALEZ,JAVIER      MA-30  TALUAN-ALVEMACO            02:47:59     6:26 min.
  76      53 GARCIA,ROMAN         MA-30  VALLES MINEROS C.C.        02:47:59     6:26 min.
  77     303 VALLES,JESUS ANTONI  MA-50  C.D.OVIEDO-CICLOS FRAN     02:47:59     6:26 min.
  78     306 MARTINEZ,ONOFRE MANU MA-50  VALLES MINEROS C.C.        02:49:02     7:29 min.
  79       6 GARCIA,JORGE         SENIO  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  02:49:44     8:11 min.
  80      55 ALONSO,FERNANDO      MA-30  VALLES MINEROS C.C.        02:51:36    10:03 min.
  81      82 DIAZ,AURELIO         MA-30  C.D.OVIEDO-CICLOS FRAN     02:51:36    10:03 min.
  82     108 NATAL,JAVIER ALBER   MA-30  MMR BIKES                  02:51:57    10:24 min.
  83      89 RODRIGUEZ,ALEXIS     MA-30  CON DOS PIÑONES  C.D.      02:51:57    10:24 min.
  84      33 TURRADO,PABLO        MA-30  MATEOSAN-CITROEN C.C.      02:51:57    10:24 min.

 Clasificación : MASTER 30

 Fecha : 04/05/13
 Distancia      :  110    Kms - Promed     :  40.85  Kms/h.

 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                Tiempos      Diferencia
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1      92 MATE,RUBEN           MA-30  BASKONIA SPORT             02:41:33          
   2      91 FERNANDEZ,SERGIO     MA-30  INELECMA CLUB DEPORTIVO    02:41:33          mt.
   3      99 PEREZ,RAFAEL         MA-30  CICLOS MAESTRE             02:41:33          mt.
   4      85 NUÑEZ,MIKEL          MA-30  CLUB CICLISTA ENKARBTT     02:41:33          mt.
   5     104 SANCHEZ,ALBERTO      MA-30  MAS MADERA VALLADOLID      02:41:33          mt.
   6      86 MENDEZ,JOSE IGNACIO  MA-30  CLUB DE VELA CASTROPOL     02:41:57       24 seg.
   7     111 VAZQUEZ,EFREN        MA-30  SANTI PEREZ-MIRADOR DEL N  02:41:57       24 seg.
   8      94 FERNANDEZ,DIEGO      MA-30  LUGONES C.C.               02:41:57       24 seg.
   9      63 CAVERO,JOSE ANTONIO  MA-30  ADMON2 LOTERIAS ASTORGA T  02:41:57       24 seg.
  10      38 GUTIERREZ,Juan Manue MA-30  DAF CICLING TEAM           02:41:57       24 seg.
  11      31 TRECEÑO,IVAN         MA-30  GOERNA GRUPO DEPORTIVO     02:41:57       24 seg.
  12      90 CORRAL,FERNANDO      MA-30  DESAM.ES                   02:41:57       24 seg.
  13      80 MARTINEZ,BORJA       MA-30  GRIMPEUR  CLUB CICLISTA    02:41:57       24 seg.
  14      37 BOLADO,DIEGO         MA-30  HERMINIO DIAZ ZABALA C.C.  02:41:57       24 seg.
  15      79 DEL CANTO,IKER       MA-30  GRIMPEUR  CLUB CICLISTA    02:41:57       24 seg.
  16      36 MENENDEZ,BERNARDO    MA-30  MATEOSAN-CITROEN C.C.      02:41:57       24 seg.
  17      52 RODRIGUEZ,VALENTIN   MA-30  VALLES MINEROS C.C.        02:43:00     1:27 min.
  18      77 BURGO,DAVID          MA-30  CHANTADINO  C.C.           02:43:00     1:27 min.
  19      93 MOMEÑE,IBON          MA-30  BASKONIA SPORT             02:43:00     1:27 min.
  20      68 DIEZ,JUAN JOSE       MA-30  LEON  C.D.C.               02:43:00     1:27 min.
  21      74 GARCIA,DAVID         MA-30  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      02:43:00     1:27 min.
  22      42 RODRIGUEZ,ALEJANDRO  MA-30  NALONTEAM  CLUB CICLISTA   02:43:00     1:27 min.
  23      47 GONZALEZ,JOSE MANUEL MA-30  CERVEZA CALEYA             02:43:08     1:35 min.
  24     100 HURTADO,JOSE         MA-30  MALLATALUD BIKE  CLUB DEP  02:43:08     1:35 min.
  25      83 ALVAREZ,ALBERTO      MA-30  C.D.OVIEDO-CICLOS FRAN     02:43:08     1:35 min.
  26      75 BARDON,ENRIQUE       MA-30  TXIPIS  CLUB CICLISTA      02:43:08     1:35 min.
  27     103 RUIZ,DANIEL          MA-30  MAS MADERA VALLADOLID      02:43:08     1:35 min.
  28      70 PRIETO,DAVID         MA-30  BICIEXTREM                 02:43:08     1:35 min.
  29     113 PRAVIA,PABLO         MA-30  BICIEXTREM                 02:43:08     1:35 min.
  30      34 CLAVERO,MARIO        MA-30  MATEOSAN-CITROEN C.C.      02:43:08     1:35 min.
  31      43 SANCHEZ,CARLOS FRCO. MA-30  NALONTEAM  CLUB CICLISTA   02:43:30     1:57 min.
  32      44 RODRIGUEZ,DAVID      MA-30  CERVEZA CALEYA             02:43:30     1:57 min.
  33      48 LOPEZ,ALEJANDRO      MA-30  NALONTEAM  CLUB CICLISTA   02:43:30     1:57 min.
  34      84 REDONDO,SERGIO       MA-30  C.D.OVIEDO-CICLOS FRAN     02:43:30     1:57 min.
  35      73 BLANCO,Jose Carlos   MA-30  BTT VALLE DE VILLAESCUSA   02:43:30     1:57 min.
  36      98 FERNANDEZ,JULIO CESA MA-30  LUGONES C.C.               02:43:30     1:57 min.
  37      46 RODRIGUEZ,IVAN       MA-30  CERVEZA CALEYA             02:43:30     1:57 min.
  38     112 CIDON,JONATHAN       MA-30  TALUAN-ALVEMACO            02:43:30     1:57 min.
  39      65 PEREZ,ENRIQUE        MA-30  ADMON2 LOTERIAS ASTORGA T  02:43:30     1:57 min.
  40     101 DEL POZO,JESUS ANGEL MA-30  MAS MADERA VALLADOLID      02:44:25     2:52 min.
  41      45 NISTAL,HUGO          MA-30  CERVEZA CALEYA             02:44:37     3:04 min.
  42     110 SUAREZ,David         MA-30  NORT BIKE                  02:45:46     4:13 min.
  43      96 GOMEZ,Marcos         MA-30  LUGONES C.C.               02:45:46     4:13 min.
  44      35 DIAZ,ELIAS           MA-30  MATEOSAN-CITROEN C.C.      02:45:46     4:13 min.
  45      81 SUAREZ,ILDEFONSO     MA-30  C.D.OVIEDO-CICLOS FRAN     02:45:51     4:18 min.
  46      78 RUIZ,PEDRO           MA-30  GRIMPEUR  CLUB CICLISTA    02:45:51     4:18 min.
  47      51 HURTADO,JULIO FRANCI MA-30  VALLES MINEROS C.C.        02:45:51     4:18 min.



  48      41 MENEDEZ,Elmo         MA-30  NALON TEAM                 02:45:51     4:18 min.
  49      32 BERDAYES,JOSE ANTONI MA-30  MATEOSAN-CITROEN C.C.      02:45:51     4:18 min.
  50      64 MARTINEZ,ANTONIO     MA-30  ADMON2 LOTERIAS ASTORGA T  02:46:55     5:22 min.
  51      95 LOPEZ,ALEJANDRO      MA-30  LUGONES C.C.               02:46:55     5:22 min.
  52      60 FUERTES,IVAN         MA-30  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  02:46:55     5:22 min.
  53      39 BETETA,ISIDORO       MA-30  NAVA 2000                  02:46:55     5:22 min.
  54      62 GARCIA,CARLOS        MA-30  ADMON2 LOTERIAS ASTORGA T  02:47:58     6:25 min.
  55      76 BERNARDEZ,LUIS ALBER MA-30  CHANTADINO  C.C.           02:47:59     6:26 min.
  56     114 GONZALEZ,JAVIER      MA-30  TALUAN-ALVEMACO            02:47:59     6:26 min.
  57      53 GARCIA,ROMAN         MA-30  VALLES MINEROS C.C.        02:47:59     6:26 min.
  58      55 ALONSO,FERNANDO      MA-30  VALLES MINEROS C.C.        02:51:36    10:03 min.
  59      82 DIAZ,AURELIO         MA-30  C.D.OVIEDO-CICLOS FRAN     02:51:36    10:03 min.
  60     108 NATAL,JAVIER ALBER   MA-30  MMR BIKES                  02:51:57    10:24 min.
  61      89 RODRIGUEZ,ALEXIS     MA-30  CON DOS PIÑONES  C.D.      02:51:57    10:24 min.
  62      33 TURRADO,PABLO        MA-30  MATEOSAN-CITROEN C.C.      02:51:57    10:24 min.

 Clasificación : SENIORS

 Fecha : 04/05/13
 Distancia      :  110    Kms - Promed     :  40.75  Kms/h.

 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                Tiempos      Diferencia
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1       8 GARCIA,ADRIAN        SENIO  VIGO MASTER  C.            02:41:57          seg.
   2       1 CASTILLA,JOSE ANTONI SENIO  CERVEZA CALEYA             02:41:57          mt.
   3       2 CARNEADO,ABRAHAM     SENIO  VILLAVICIOSA C.C.          02:41:57          mt.
   4       5 FEITO,DANIEL         SENIO  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  02:43:08     1:11 min.
   5       7 LOPEZ,DAVID          SENIO  VALLES MINEROS C.C.        02:43:08     1:11 min.
   6       6 GARCIA,JORGE         SENIO  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  02:49:44     7:47 min.

 Clasificación : MASTER 40

 Fecha : 04/05/13
 Distancia      :  110    Kms - Promed     :  40.85  Kms/h.

 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                Tiempos      Diferencia
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1     206 GARCIA,RAMON         MA-40  ADMON2 LOTERIAS ASTORGA T  02:41:33          mt.
   2     202 TORIBIO,JUAN MANUEL  MA-40  CERVEZA CALEYA             02:41:33          mt.
   3     203 GONZALEZ,RUBEN       MA-40  CERVEZA CALEYA             02:41:57       24 seg.
   4     204 ALVAREZ,ROBERTO      MA-40  LEON  C.D.C.               02:41:57       24 seg.
   5     215 VIGIL,JUAN ALBERTO   MA-40  LUGONES C.C.               02:41:57       24 seg.
   6     210 MACHIN,HUGO          MA-40  GRIMPEUR  CLUB CICLISTA    02:43:00     1:27 min.
   7     201 CUENCA,CARLOS        MA-40  CERVEZA CALEYA             02:43:08     1:35 min.
   8     209 SEDANO,FRANCISCO     MA-40  LA VIRGEN DEL CAMINO  CDC  02:43:08     1:35 min.
   9     218 GANCEDO,JOSE MANUEL  MA-40  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  02:43:08     1:35 min.
  10     216 VEGA,MANFREDO JOS    MA-40  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  02:43:30     1:57 min.
  11     219 SEOANE,ALBERTO       MA-40  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  02:43:30     1:57 min.

 Clasificación : MASTER 50

 Fecha : 04/05/13
 Distancia      :  110    Kms - Promed     :  40.49  Kms/h.

 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                Tiempos      Diferencia
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1     301 GARCIA,FERNANDO      MA-50  GUIA COLOR-EL PINDAL-RIDE  02:43:00          min.
   2     305 VAZQUEZ,JOSE MIGUEL  MA-50  BICIEXTREM                 02:43:08        8 seg.
   3     302 MADERA,CELESTINO     MA-50  NALONTEAM  CLUB CICLISTA   02:43:30       30 seg.
   4     303 VALLES,JESUS ANTONI  MA-50  C.D.OVIEDO-CICLOS FRAN     02:47:59     4:59 min.
   5     306 MARTINEZ,ONOFRE MANU MA-50  VALLES MINEROS C.C.        02:49:02     6:02 min.


